schedules for each scenario are included on pages
11 through 13 of the report.

The analysis finds that a user fee increase of $0.44
per ERU per month is required to sustainably
fund the stormwater utility over the next five
years, without consideration for additional capital
programming (Scenario 1).

A user fee increase of $1.71 per ERU per month is
required to sustainably fund the stormwater utility,
and fund the stormwater capital improvement
plan (excluding the Airport detention project) as
proposed (Scenario 2).

Finally, a user fee increase of $2.32 per ERU per
month is required to fund the full capital plan plus
the Airport stormwater detention project.  A full
listing of the stormwater user fee by property class
for each scenario is shown in Figure 13.

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

Current Stormwater Fee
(per ERU)

Breakeven Scenario Proposed Capital Plan Proposed Capital Plan +
Airport Detention

$5.28

$20.52 $27.84

$59.40 /yr
$4.95 / mo

$64.68 /yr
$5.39 /mo

$79.92 /yr
$6.66 /mo

$87.24 /yr
$7.27 /mo

Figure 9: Stormwater User Fee Scenario Outcomes

13 Methodology

Fishers Stormwater Fee Analysis

 Test Year
(2018) Adjustments

 Adjusted
Test Year

Operating Expenses
Personal services $2,079,503   $183,675   $2,263,178
Supplies $267,778   $11,257   $279,035
Other services and charges $886,010   $37,248   $923,258

Total $3,233,291   $232,181   $3,465,472

Capital Expenses
Maintenance (Char. 4) $67,000   $122,729   $189,729

Total Capital $67,000   $122,729   $189,729

Total Expenses $3,300,291   $3,655,201

Stormwater Rate (monthly) $4.95   $0.44   $5.39
Stormwater Rate (annually) $59.40   $5.28   $64.68
Stormwater Fee Revenues $3,294,582   $366,065   $3,660,647

Revenue Surplus (Deficit) ($5,709)   $5,446

 -

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 2018  2019  2020  2021  2022  2023

M
ill

io
ns

Ending Fund Balance Stormwater Fee Revenues Stormwater Expenses

Figure 10: Scenario 1 - Break Even Scenario

Five Year Pro Forma

14 Methodology

Fishers Stormwater Fee Analysis

 Test Year
(2018) Adjustments

 Adjusted
Test Year

Operating Expenses
Personal services $2,079,503   $183,675   $2,263,178
Supplies $267,778   $11,257   $279,035
Other services and charges $886,010   $37,248   $923,258

Total $3,233,291   $232,181   $3,465,472

Capital Expenses
Maintenance (Char. 4) $67,000   $122,729   $189,729
Cash Funded Projects -   $379,065   $379,065
Annual Debt Service $483,448   $483,448

Total Capital $67,000   $985,242   $1,052,242

Total Expenses $3,300,291   $4,517,714

Stormwater Rate (monthly) $4.95   $1.71   $6.66
Stormwater Rate (annually) $59.40   $20.52   $79.92
Stormwater Fee Revenues $3,294,582   $1,228,592   $4,523,174

Revenue Surplus (Deficit) ($5,709)   $5,460

 -

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 2018  2019  2020  2021  2022  2023

M
ill

io
ns

Ending Fund Balance Stormwater Fee Revenues Stormwater Expenses

Figure 11: Scenario 2 - Proposed Capital Plan

Five Year Pro Forma

15 Methodology

Fishers Stormwater Fee Analysis

 Test Year
(2018) Adjustments

 Adjusted
Test Year

Operating Expenses
Personal services $2,079,503   $183,675   $2,263,178
Supplies $267,778   $11,257   $279,035
Other services and charges $886,010   $37,248   $923,258

Total $3,233,291   $232,181   $3,465,472

Capital Expenses
Maintenance (Char. 4) $67,000   $122,729   $189,729
Cash Funded Projects -   $379,065   $379,065
Annual Debt Service $900,657   $900,657

Total Capital $67,000   $1,402,451   $1,469,451

Total Expenses $3,300,291   $4,934,922

Stormwater Rate (monthly) $4.95   $2.32   $7.27
Stormwater Rate (annually) $59.40   $27.84   $87.24
Stormwater Fee Revenues $3,294,582   $1,642,877   $4,937,459

Revenue Surplus (Deficit) ($5,709)   $2,536

 -

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 2018  2019  2020  2021  2022  2023

M
ill

io
ns

Ending Fund Balance Stormwater Fee Revenues Stormwater Expenses

Figure 12: Scenario 3 - Airport Detention Project

Five Year Pro Forma

16 Methodology

Fishers Stormwater Fee Analysis

Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3

Account Type
Current Fee

per ERU Break Even
Proposed

Capital Plan
Airport

Detention

Non Residential Improved $4.95 $5.39 $6.66 $7.27
General Residential $4.95 $5.39 $6.66 $7.27
Condos $2.97 $3.23 $4.00 $4.36
Unimproved $1.65 $1.80 $2.22 $2.42